
  

 

 

 

 

 

                                        

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

This week at WGPA … 
Term 5 – Monday 22 April 2024 

Dear families,  

We had a wonderful first week back at school, the children started new topics 

that are based around their novel this term. Children were all excited to be 

back and their enthusiasm for learning was a pleasure to see.  

Our SIAMS report has been received and has now been shared on both Class 

Dojo and ParentMail, in addition it is published on our school website. It states 

that ‘The school’s vision has been pivotal in the transformation of 

this school. The school wholeheartedly champions and rejoices in 

those they serve. This enables pupils and adults to flourish.’ The 

report truly captures our school community, so I would encourage you to read 

the report if you have not done so yet.  

The value of focus this term is ambition, and we would love to hear about out 

of school achievements that your child achieves.  

Our theatre auditions for our Year 5 and 6 children are taking place this week, 

and I am looking forward to seeing the talent that we have in our school when 

they take to the stage.  

Enjoy your week and we look forward to sharing all of the wonderful learning 

that takes place at WGPA this week.  

Best wishes,  

Mrs Smyth 

 

Key diary dates for Term 5: 

 

Tuesday 16th April 

First Day of Term 5 

 

Tuesday 30th April 

EYFS Storytime 8.40am 

 

Monday 13th May - Friday 17th May 

Mental Health Awareness week  

 
Monday 13th May - Thursday 16th 

May 

KS2 SATS week 

 
Monday 20th May - Friday 24th May 

Walk to School Week 

 

Friday 24th May 

Whole School Values Assembly 

 

Friday 24th May 

Last day of Term 5 

 

Key diary dates for Term 6: 

 

Monday 3rd June 

First day of Term 6 

 

Wednesday 12th June 

Mini Olympics  

 

Tuesday 25th June 

KS2 Sports Day-pm  

 

Thursday 27th June 

EYFS and KS1 Sports Day-pm 

 

Friday 12th July 

Year 5 and 6 Theatre Production 

 

Tuesday 16th July 

Year 6 Award Ceremony 

 

Thursday 18th July 

Year 6 Prom 

 

Friday 19th July 

Last day of Term 6 

 

 

 

 

 

In Key Stage Two it is important that 

your child accesses their TT 

Rockstars account.  

If you are unsure of their login details 

please ask your child's class teacher. 

Congratulations Mr Kitchen! 

Mr Kitchen completed the London 

Marathon in 4 hours 5 minutes! 

 

We are incredibly proud of his 

achievement, to complete in the 

London Marathon has been an 

ambition of his for over 20 years! 

Here is a message from Mr Kitchen 
(click on the above link) 

https://www.wgpacademy.org.uk/a-thank-you-message-from-mr-kitchen

